shall, upon request of County, immediately be removed from association with the project. 

Section 3.  Compensation and Payment 

A. Contractor’s fees shall be calculated at the rates set forth in the attached Exhibit 

A.  The Maximum Compensation for the performance of Services within the 

Scope of Services described in Exhibit A is Fifty-seven Thousand Four 

Hundred Twenty dollars and 16/100 ($57,420.16), per month.  In no case shall 

the amount paid by County under this Agreement exceed the Maximum 

Compensation without an approved change order. 

B. All performance of the Scope of Services by Contractor including any changes 

in the Scope of Services and revision of work satisfactorily performed will be

[...]

pending verification of satisfactory work performed.     

Section 4.  Limit of Appropriation 

A. Contractor clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and agreement 

being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that County shall have 

available the total maximum sum of Fifty-seven Thousand Four Hundred 
Twenty dollars and 16/100 ($57,420.16), per month, specifically allocated to 

fully discharge any and all liabilities County may incur. 

B. Contractor does further understand and agree, said understanding and 

agreement also being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that the total